David M. Coonrod

LAND SURVEYOR
P.O. BOX 23 1-860-460-4497
NIANTIC, CT 06357

Aug. 23,2023

William Mulholland
Zoning Official
East Lyme, CT 06357

Attach is a CAM application, site plans and a check for 12 East Shore Drive,
Black Point Beach Club, property of Robert Lorenzo for review for
construction of new single home.

Also included is a copy of the National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette
showing the location of the old house, which was removed, being located
outside Flood Zone VE 14. The proposed new house location is to be located
in the same area as the old house location, outside the VE14 zone and not in
a flood zone area as per FIRMette.

If you have gny questions please do not hesitate to contract me.

David M. nrod
Land Surveyor
Email dmclls@aol.com
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